Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

February 3, 2025

LOPEZ, RAYMOND
WRAY, DERRICK

MEYER, BRENT
OHLHAUSEN, TRAVIS
RABAGO, VINCE
FERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO
FELLAND, JAMES

SHEAN, GEORGE
BENITEZ, JESSE

BROOKS, COLTON
AMAYA, ANGEL

GILMER, JASON
HORNYAK, MCKENZIE
NAVARRETE, MARCO
LEWIS, JESSIE

PARRA, JESUS

TRAWICK, KENNETH

ADC #

362206
096440
364117
364896
218586
340780
084155
341449
152970
337296
296734
318255
360775
294270
062998
051269
343763

HRG
TYPE

PA
PB

Cs1
CS1
CSs1
PA

February 4, 2025

WEAVER, DEMENT
GAINES, DEAN
CHASTAIN, ROBERT
DAVIS, TIMOTY
ANTOS, LUKAS
SUTTON, KENNETH
HERR, JERRY

ADC#

098568
095748
032640
361460
283109
271811
144028

CS1

February 5, 2025

HOOKS, LOREN
BABCOCK, BARRY
SANDERS, MICHAEL
PICKERING, ANDREW
SANDOVAL, LOVATO
BUSHEE, ALEXANDRA

ADC #

164856
041679
041752
335389
238626
307550

HRG
TYPE
PC/R
PC/R
R

r R AR R ®R R AR R

~

PC/R

February 6, 2025

CABRERA, NAOMI
MITCHELL, DEJANIA
SOLIS, BRITTNEY
ALLEN, JASMINE
YOURGULEZ, JANIELLE
FLORES, TONI
HARPER, NICOLE
SATTERFIELD, BRENDA
SMITH, JENNIFER
BURTON, RHIANNON
AGUILAR, CHRISTINA
GOLDTOOTH, JUSTINA
CONTRERAS, DANIEL
BOWDOIN, CODY
SZAUKELLIS, JAMES
VERDUZCO, JUAN
EASON, JIMMY

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will
begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may
elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they
will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated January 8, 2025

Signed:

CHAIRMAN

ADC#
363692
339513
370440
372154
358511
360506
356876
366199
368871
279975
357790
368102
355978
187346
314282
356695
151437
Legend:
PC/R PC + CSR Revocation
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase 1
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L Special Order by
Court
M Modification
P1 Pardon Phase 1
P2 Pardon Phase 2
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training




