

HR											
TYI	February 3 2025	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	February 4, 2025	ADC#	HRG TYPE	February 5, 2025	ADC#	HRG TYPE	February 6, 2025	ADC#
R	LOPEZ, RAYMOND	362206	PA	WEAVER, DEMENT	098568	PA	HOOKS, LOREN	164856	PC/R	CABRERA, NAOMI	363692
R	WRAY, DERRICK	096440	PB	GAINES, DEAN	095748	PA	BABCOCK, BARRY	041679	PC/R	MITCHELL, DEJANIA	339513
PC	R MEYER, BRENT	364117	HAR	CHASTAIN, ROBERT	032640	PB	SANDERS, MICHAEL	041752	R	SOLIS, BRITTNEY	370440
R	OHLHAUSEN, TRAVIS	364896	CS1	DAVIS, TIMOTY	361460	CS1	PICKERING, ANDREW	335389	R	ALLEN, JASMINE	372154
R	RABAGO, VINCE	218586	CS1	ANTOS, LUKAS	283109	CS1	SANDOVAL, LOVATO	238626	R	YOURGULEZ, JANIELLE	358511
R	FERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO	340780	CS1	SUTTON, KENNETH	271811	CS1	BUSHEE, ALEXANDRA	307550	R	FLORES, TONI	360506
PC	R FELLAND, JAMES	084155	PA	HERR, JERRY	144028				R	HARPER, NICOLE	356876
R	SHEAN, GEORGE	341449							R	SATTERFIELD, BRENDA	366199
R	BENITEZ, JESSE	152970							R	SMITH, JENNIFER	368871
PC	R BROOKS, COLTON	337296							R	BURTON, RHIANNON	279975
R	AMAYA, ANGEL	296734							R	AGUILAR, CHRISTINA	357790
PC	R GILMER, JASON	318255							R	GOLDTOOTH, JUSTINA	368102
R	HORNYAK, MCKENZIE	360775							R	CONTRERAS, DANIEL	355978
R	NAVARRETE, MARCO	294270							R	BOWDOIN, CODY	187346
PC/	R LEWIS, JESSIE	062998							PC/R	SZAUKELLIS, JAMES	314282
R	PARRA, JESUS	051269							R	VERDUZCO, JUAN	356695
R	TRAWICK, KENNETH	343763							R	EASON, JIMMY	151437

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated January 8, 2025

Signed: _____CHAIRMAN

Legend:						
PC/R	PC + CSR Revocation					
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R PA PB	CSR Revocation Parole 412A Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase 1					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by Court					
M	Modification Pardon Phase 1					
P1						
P2	Pardon Phase 2					
\mathbf{S}	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					